

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE HON'BLE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4089/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 04/10/2006 in SBCR No.141/2005 of The  
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

COMMERCIAL TAXES OFFICER, KOTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. R.T.EXPORT LIMITED, RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 4381 of 2007  
SLP(C) NO. 5749 of 2007

Date: 20/08/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv  
for M/s. Gagrat & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Counter Affidavit may be filed before 4th October, 2007.

List the matters on 4th October, 2007.

s

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar