

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4089/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 04/10/2006 in SBC(Sales Tax)R No. 141/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN BENCH AT JAIPUR)

COMMERCIAL TAXES OFFICER,KOTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. R.T.EXPORT LIMITED,RAJASTHAN
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5749 of 2007
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file
rejoinder affidavit and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4381 of 2007(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

Mr. Puneet Jain ,Adv.
For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Ms. Archana Mishra, adv.
Mr. U.O. Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu Mehra, adv.
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
Mr. Nitesh Jain, Adv.
for M/S Gagrat & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondent in SLP(C) Nos. 4089/2007 &
4381/2007 prays for four weeks' time to file additional documents. Counsel
for the petitioners may file rejoinder affidavit, if any, within two weeks
thereafter.

Let these matters be put up after six weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master