

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4531 OF 2008

COMMERCIAL TAXES OFFICER,
ANTI EVASION-I, KOTA ... Appellant

VERSUS

M/S. R.T. EXPORT LIMITED,
BUNDI, RAJASTHAN ... Respondent

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4532 OF 2008

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4533 OF 2008

O R D E R

In these cases, since the amount of tax involved is very small, we are not entertaining these appeals on this ground alone. The appeals are, thus, dismissed.

We, however, leave the question of law open to be dealt with in an appropriate case.

....., J.
[A.K. SIKRI]

....., J.
[ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN]

New Delhi;
July 18, 2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
NIDHI AHUJA
Date: 2016.07.21
17:07:59 IST
Reason:

ITEM NO.309 COURT NO.12 SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 4531/2008

COMMERCIAL TAXES OFFICER, ANTI EVASION-I, KOTA Appellant(s)
VERSUS

M/S. R.T.EXPORT LIMITED, BUNDI, RAJASTHAN Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

WITH

C.A. No. 4532/2008
(With Interim Relief)

C.A. No. 4533/2008
(With Office Report)

Date : 18/07/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. U. A. Rana, Adv.
Ms. Mrinal Elkar Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Mehta, Adv.
M/s Gagrat & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
Court Master

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file.]