

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4531 OF 2008

COMMERCIAL TAXES OFFICER,  
ANTI EVASION-I, KOTA

... Appellant

VERSUS

M/S. R.T. EXPORT LIMITED,  
BUNDI, RAJASTHAN

... Respondent

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4532 OF 2008

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4533 OF 2008

O R D E R

In these cases, since the amount of tax involved is very small, we are not entertaining these appeals on this ground alone. The appeals are, thus, dismissed.

We, however, leave the question of law open to be dealt with in an appropriate case.

....., J.  
[ A.K. SIKRI ]

....., J.  
[ ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN ]

New Delhi;  
July 18, 2016.

